persons and contractor shall allow all reasonable facilities and use of his scaffoldings 
for the execution of such work. The main contractor shall extend all cooperation in this 
regard. 

11.      EARNEST MONEY AND SECURITY DEPOSITS 

The tenderer will have to deposit an amount of Rs. 16000.00/-  (Rupees sixteen 
Thousand Only) in the form of Bank draft drawn in favour of The General Manager 
-VI, Telangana Grameen Bank, payable at Hyderabad at the time of submission of 
tender as an Earnest money. The employer is not liable to pay any interest on the 
earnest money.